#### 503559812 11/09/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3606439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID L GUICE	05/04/2007
WILLIAM V. DENT	08/17/2006
AUGUSTUS H. GREEN JR.	07/14/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIED INFORMATION MOVEMENT AND MANAGEMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	2813 OLD WEST POINT ROAD	
City:	STARKVILLE	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39759	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6653971

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 256-457-3578

Email: dlguice@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: DAVID L GUICE
Address Line 1: 230 HADEN ROAD

Address Line 4: BROWNSBORO, ALABAMA 35741

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. GUICE
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID L. GUICE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036985 FRAME: 0390

503559812

source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036985 FRAME: 0391

David L. Guice, 230 Haden Road, Brownsboro, Alabama 35741 ("Assignor") is an owner of U.S. Patent 6,653,971, dated November 25, 2003, titled "AIRBORNE BIOTA MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM", (the "Patent"). Applied Information Movement and Management, Inc., 978 Old West Point Road, Starkville, Mississippi 39759 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: MAY 4, 2007
Assignor: Avan L Conce

David L. Guice

On this	41	day of	May	Joan, before me,
David	Lex	Mane	Cuice	, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared Da	vid L. Gu	iice, ASSIC	inor, pe	ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satis	sfactory e	vidence) to	be the pe	erson whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument,	and ackno	wledged to	me that	he executed the same.

Notary Public

William V. Dent, 2011 Alexander Drive SE, Huntsville, AL 35801 ("Assignor") is an owner of U.S. Patent 6,653,971, dated November 25, 2003, titled "AIRBORNE BIOTA" MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM", (the "Patent"). Applied Information Movement and Management, Inc., 978 Old West Point Road, Starkville, Mississippi 39759 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 8/17/06
Assignor: Will V. Dat

William V. Dent

On this 17th day of Hugust 2006, before me,  Dale 3 Thomas, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
Dale 3 Thomas the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared William V. Dent, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
Notary Public my commission Expires 6-12-2010

PATENT REEL: 036985 FRAME: 0395

Augustus Hammond Green, Jr., 108 Marvaline Drive, New Market, Alabama 35761 ("Assignor") is an owner of U.S. Patent 6,653,971, dated November 25, 2003, titled "AIRBORNE BIOTA MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM", (the "Patent"). Applied Information Movement and Management, Inc., 978 Old West Point Road, Starkville, Mississippi 39759 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Accionor

Augustus H. Green, Jr.

On this Ath day of July, before me,
Melissa Fields , the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared Augustus Hammond Green, Jr., ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the san
Melissa Juls

PATENT REEL: 036985 FRAME: 0397

**RECORDED: 11/09/2015**